



2026 Commercial Rate Sheet

Labor Rates

	Rate/ Hour ¹
• Master Electrician	\$140.00 / hour
• Electrician	\$130.00 / hour
• Lead Technician	\$125.00 / hour
• Assistant Technician	\$ 95.00 / hour
• Solar Engineer	\$140.00 / hour
• Project Manager	\$160.00 / hour
• Procurement Manager	\$120.00 / hour
• Warehouse Manager	\$ 90.00 / hour
• Technical Support	\$125.00 / hour ²

On Site Services

- Annual Inspection, Priced Per Site / Year
- Scheduled call out, 2 hour minimum at applicable labor rate
- Unscheduled call out, 8 hour minimum at applicable labor rate

Expenses

- Round trip mileage and travel expense is calculated from the nearest RunTime office location.
- Mileage is reimbursed at the standard rate for business use at \$0.72/ mile and applies to electric, hybrid, diesel and gasoline vehicles.
- Materials are invoiced on a cost plus 20%
- Third party services are invoiced at cost plus 20%

Vegetation Management

- Is priced on a per site basis

NOTE:

For sites under management agreement, discounted labor rates may apply

All Unscheduled service visits may include two technicians for safety

Scheduled service visits may include two technicians for safety

Equipment Warranty does not include RunTime Labor or expenses

All work performed outside of workmanship warranty coverage is billed on a Time and Material basis.

¹ Regular Hours are defined as Monday–Friday, 7:00 am–4:00 pm, charged as displayed. Off-Hours are defined as Monday–Friday, 4:01 pm–6:59 am; Saturdays and invoiced at 1.5 times the displayed rates; Sundays and holidays are subject to 2 times the displayed rates.

² First 15 minutes free, billed in ½ hour increments